PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			Name Execution Date					
FI Delaware Inc.				08/15/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Name: Alearo Properties Limited Liability Company							
Street Address:	160 Greentree	Drive	e, Suite 101					
City:	Dover							
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19904	19904						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 13397		620						
Fox Number: 5022242094								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 Phone: 5032242170								
Phone: 5032242170								
Email: docket@stofoco.com Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP					E C			
Correspondent Name:Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLPAddress Line 1:1140 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400								
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1259-0024					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Graciela G. Cowger					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Alearo_assignment_filed#page1.tif source=Alearo_assignment_filed#page2.tif								

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FI Delaware Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at c/o Pepper Hamilton LLP, 1313 North Market Street, Suite #5100, P.O. Box 1709, Wilmington, DE 19899 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Alearo Properties Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

	Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
1	60/420,035	US	10/22/2002	Methods and systems for ms
	00/420,000	05	10/22/2002	office auto-marking,
				watermarking, auditing,
				reporting, tracing and policy
				enforcement via e-mail and
				networking system
				Lot to thing by them
				Shlomo Touboul
	09/493,023	US	01/27/2000	
	-			-
	09/774,236	US	01/29/2001	Method and system for copy
				protection of data content
				-
				Daniel Isaac Goodman
,	CA2326969	CA	11/27/2000	Method and system for content
				commercialization
				,
				Daniel Schreiber
	EP01300655.6	EP	01/25/2001	Method and system for content
-				commercialization
				D 1101 1
		TD	11000	Daniel Schreiber
	EP99122069.0	EP	11/16/1999	Method and system for
				copyright protection of digital
				images transmitted over networks
			5	lictworks
				Andrew Goldman
	IL124895	L.	06/14/1998	Methods and apparatus for
	11124075		00/14/1990	preventing reuse of text
				images and software
				transmitted via networks
	JP2000-368272	JP	12/04/2000	Method and system for

PATENT REEL: 029834 FRAME: 0173

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
			commercializing contents
			Daniel Schreiber
PCT/IL1999/000319	WO	06/14/1999	A method and apparatus for providing textual information in a network environment
			Daniel Screiber

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 15 day of Aug 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

FI Delaware Inc.

By: Name: DAME CHINN cto Title:

i